Technical Catalogue
Softstarters
Emotron TSA
4 - 1000 kW, 200 - 690 V
1CG Drives & Automation 01-5552-01r3
Emotron TSA softstarter - with built-in bypass
16 - 56 A 70 - 100 A 140 - 200 A 240 - 450 A 470 - 820 A 835 - 960 A
Emotron TSA softstarters take motor control to a new level. Soft torque

Power @
460V
[hp]
Rated
current
[A]
Power @
400V
[kW]
Power @
460V
[hp]
Rated
current
[A]
TSA52-016 7.5 10 16 4 5 10
Frame size 1
246/340 x 126 x 188
TSA52-022 11 15 22 5.5 7.5 12
TSA52-030 15 20 30 7.5 10 18
TSA52-036 18.5 25 36 7.5 15 21
TSA52-042 22 30 42 11 20 25
TSA52-056 30 40 56 15 25 33
TSA52-070 37 50 70 22 30 42
Frame size 2
246/340 x 126 x 188
TSA52-085 45 60 85 22 40 51
TSA52-100 55 75 100 30 40 60
TSA52-140 75 100 140 45 60 84
Frame size 3
285/380 x 196 x 235
TSA52-170 90 125 170 55 75 102
TSA52-200 110 150 200 55 100 120
TSA52-240 132 200 240 75 100 144
Frame size 4
378/514 x 254 x 260
TSA52-300 160 250 300 90 125 180
TSA52-360 200 300 360 110 150 216
TSA52-450 250 350 450 160 200 270
TSA52-470 250 350 470 160 250 320
Frame size 5
-/750 x 550 x 350
TSA52-580 315 500 580 200 300 380
TSA52-730 400 600 730 250 350 450
TSA52-820 450 700 820 315 450 560
Model
Normal duty with bypass
(Start curr= 3 x In_soft
(4))

Power @
460V
[hp]
Rated
current
[A]
Power @
400V
[kW]
Power @
460V
[hp]
Rated
current
[A]
TSA52-835 500 800 960 (6) 450 700 835 400 600 710 Frame size 6
900 x 640 x 360TSA52-960 630 900 1125 (6) 500 800 960 450 700 835
(1) Normal duty: Start current = 3 x In.soft, Start time = 15 s (size 1) or 30 s (Size 2 - 4), 10 starts / hour.
(2) Heavy duty: Start current = 5 x In.soft, Start time = 15 s (size 1) or 30 s (Size 2 - 4), 10 starts / hour.
(3) H1= Height of enclosure, H2=Total height

Power @
690V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
Power @
575V
[hp]
Power @
690V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
TSA69-016 15 11 16 7.5 7.5 10
Frame size 1
246/340 x 126 x 188
TSA69-022 20 18.5 22 10 11 12
TSA69-030 25 22 30 15 15 18
TSA69-036 30 30 36 20 18.5 21
TSA69-042 40 37 42 25 22 25
TSA69-056 50 45 56 30 30 33
TSA69-070 60 55 70 40 37 42
Frame size 2
246/340 x 126 x 188
TSA69-085 75 75 85 50 45 51
TSA69-100 100 90 100 60 55 60
TSA69-140 125 132 140 75 75 84
Frame size 3
285/380 x 196 x 235
TSA69-170 150 160 170 100 90 102
TSA69-200 200 200 200 125 110 120
TSA69-240 250 250 240 150 132 144
Frame size 4
378/514 x 254 x 260
TSA69-300 300 315 300 150 160 180
TSA69-360 350 355 360 200 200 216
TSA69-450 450 450 450 250 250 270
TSA69-470 500 450 470 300 315 320
Frame size 5
-/750 x 550 x 350
TSA69-580 600 560 580 400 355 380
TSA69-730 800 710 730 500 500 450
TSA69-820 900 800 820 600 600 560
Typical motor power at mains voltage 575 V and 690 V
Rating according to AC53b / AC3A norm.
(1) Normal duty: Start current = 3 x In.soft, Start time = 15 s (size 1) or 30 s (Size 2 - 4), 10 starts / hour.
(2) Heavy duty: Start current = 5 x In.soft, Start time = 15 s (size 1) or 30 s (Size 2 - 4), 10 starts / hour.

Power @
690V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
Power @
575V
[hp]
Power @
690V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
TSA69-835 1000 900 960 (6) 900 800 835 750 710 710 Frame size 6
900 x 640 x 360TSA69-960 1200 1000 1125 (6) 1000 900 960 900 800 835
5CG Drives & Automation 01-5552-01r3 5
SPECIFICATIONS
Model TSA